## NSYSU Regulations Governing the Organization of the Dormitory Management Committee

History of Amendment and Approval: 9th University Administration Council Meeting of 2019-Academic Year (1st Semester) on 25-12-2019

- Article 1 The NSYSU Dormitory Management Committee (hereinafter referred to as the Committee) is established in accordance to Article 46 of the Organic Regulations of the University, to strengthen student dormitory management and provide fine accommodation to students.
- Article 2 The members of the Committee shall comprise:
  - 1. Chairperson: Senior Vice President;
  - 2. Deputy Chair: Vice President for Student Affairs;
  - 3. Members: Chief Secretary, Vice President for General Affairs, Vice President for International Affairs, Chief of Accounting, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs, President of the Dormitory Management Execution Committee, one representative of the NSYSU Student Association;
  - 4. Executive Secretary: concurrently assumed by the Director of the Campus Housing Service Division.
  - 5. The Committee may invite the Director of the Property Maintenance Division, the Director of the Life and Career Development Division or other representatives from relevant units to attend the meeting when necessary.
- Article 3 The functions of the Committee shall be as follows:
  - 1. Discussing the budgets of student dormitories;
  - 2. Discussing relevant issues of student dormitory management.
- Article 4 Article 5 The Committee shall convene at least one meeting per semester. Interim meetings may be convened when necessary.
- Article 5 The Regulations should be practiced after being passed by the University Administration Council Meeting and approved by NSYSU President. The same procedure applies for future amendments.